C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20181103-E139109
Report Reference  E139109-A6046-UL
Issue Date  2018-NOVEMBER-03
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
Models covered in this report are component power supply intended for use in Information Technology
Equipment. Units are intended for use with Class I or Class II end-products.
Issue Date: 2018-10-25 Page 4 of 20 Report Reference # E139109-A6046-UL
  5
Model Differences
All Models are identical, except for output ratings, minor differences in the secondary circuit components, heat-
sink and the number of turns of secondary winding in the Isolation Transformer (T1).
The difference between Series ECC/ECM40/60 is model designation. The difference between Model 10003831
and the ECM/ECC Series is the heat-sink.
Model 10006770 is identical to ECM60US12 except for output ratings.
Model ECM60US12-XB0324 is identical to ECM60US12.
Model ECM60US24-C is identical to Model ECM60US24 except for chassis cover.
Output Ratings:
ECM40US05 4.1-6VDC 8.0A 40W
ECM40US07 6.1-8VDC 5.7A 40W
ECM40US09 8.1-10VDC 4.4A 40W
ECM40US12 10.1-13.5VDC 3.5A 40W
ECM40US15 13.6-17VDC 2.7A 40W
ECM40US18 17.1-21VDC 2.2A 40W
ECM40US24 21.1-26VDC 1.7A 40W
ECM40US28 26.1-31VDC 1.4A 40W
ECM40US33 31.1-33VDC 1.2A 40W
ECM40US36 33.1-42VDC 1.1A 40W
ECM40US48 42.1-54VDC 0.9A 40W
ECM60US05 4.1-6VDC 12.0A 60W
ECM60US07 6.1-8VDC 8.6A 60W
ECM60US09 8.1-10VDC 6.7A 60W
ECM60US12 10.1-13.5VDC 5.0A 60W
ECM60US15 13.6-17VDC 4.0A 60W
ECM60US18 17.1-19.9VDC 3.3A 60W
ECM60US20 20.0-21.0VDC 3.0A 60W
ECM60US24 21.1-26VDC 2.5A 60W
ECM60US28 26.1-31VDC 2.14A 60W
ECM60US33 31.1-33VDC 1.8A 60W
ECM60US36 33.1-42VDC 1.6A 60W
ECM60US48 42.1-54VDC 1.25A 60W
10003831: 5VDC 6A 30W
10006770: 12.5 VDC 4.8 A
ECM60US12-XB0324: 12 VDC 5.0 A
ECM60US24-C: 24 VDC 2.5A
Test Item Particulars
Issue Date: 2018-10-25 Page 5 of 20 Report Reference # E139109-A6046-UL
  5
Classification of use by Ordinary person